14
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 2CDX
CONTENTS 50 Hz
 EPA
Features & Applications         100
Exploded View                     101
Pump & Motor Specifications         102
Selection Chart          103

Type pumps Power Q=Capacity
H=Total manometric head in metersThree Phase
TYPE KEY:
/
ONLY FOR SINGLE PHASE
OPTIONAL VERSION CODE
MODEL
H
HS
15POWER CODE
70HYDRAULIC CODE
10
12
200
50
40
120
30
20
2CDX 120 15H M
EPA
103
V14
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS  2CDX
2CDX 70 PERFORMANCE CURVES
  200
2CDX 70/10 (0.75 kW) Impeller diameter = 132/132
2CDX 70/12 (0.90 kW) Impeller diameter = 153/132
2CDX 70/15 (1.10 kW) Impeller diameter = 153/153
2CDX 70/20 (1.50 kW) Impeller diameter = 153/176
Rotation speed: ≈2800 min-1
Test fluid: clean water at 20°C
Applicable standard of test: ISO 9906 – Annex A
EPA
50 Hz
V14
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS  2CDX
2CDX 120 PERFORMANCE CURVES 50 Hz
  201
2CDX 120/15 (1.10 kW) Impeller diameter = 132/132
2CDX 120/20 (1.50 kW) Impeller diameter = 157/132
2CDX 120/30 (2.20 kW) Impeller diameter = 157/157
2CDX 120/40 (3.00 kW) Impeller diameter = 176/157
Rotation speed: ≈2800 min-1
Test fluid: clean water at 20°C
Applicable standard of test: ISO 9906 – Annex A
EPA
V14
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS  2CDX
2CDX 200 PERFORMANCE CURVES 50 Hz
  202
2CDX 200/30 (2.20 kW) Impeller diameter = 157/132
2CDX 200/40 (3.00 kW) Impeller diameter = 157/157
2CDX 200/50 (3.70 kW) Impeller diameter = 176/157
Rotation speed: ≈2800 min-1
Test fluid: clean water at 20°C
Applicable standard of test: ISO 9906 – Annex A
EPA
V14
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS  2CDX
CONSTRUCTIONS  50 Hz
  300
 EPA
V14
SECTIONAL VIEW
N° PART NAME MATERIAL DIMENSION STANDARD Q.TY N° MATERIAL DIMENSION STANDARD Q.TY
1 Casing AISI 304 1 42 Aluminium 1
3 Motor bracket [4] 1 52 ABS 1
4 Casing cover AISI 304 1 53 ABS 1
6 Shaft w ith rotor AISI 304 (Wet extension) 1 56 NBR 1
7 Impeller AISI 304 1 72 NBR 1
8 Impeller AISI 304 1 73 NBR 1
9 Diffuser AISI 304 1 75 AISI 304 1